A.P.N. No.: 1420-34-501-022
R.P.T.T. \$3,042.00
File No.: 1794008 KDJ
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Sam Steve Malizia
3252 Placer Ct.
Carson City NV 89705

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$3042.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,082.00 Pgs=2 08/29/2022 12:03 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Frederick E Lasor and Carol A Lasor, husband and wife, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Sam Steve Malizia, a single man, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Parcel 11 as said parcel is shown per Land Division Map for Kenneth E. Bramwell, in Document No. 74022 of Official Records of said Douglas County; thence South 0°03'55" East 360.00 feet; thence South 89°57'00" West 363.00 feet; thence North 0°03'55" West 360 feet; thence 89°57'00" East 363.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Reference is made to Record of Survey Map recorded August 11, 1993 in Book 893 Page 1989, as Document No. 314825. Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 3, 2021, as Document No. 2021-971945 of Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 8 25 22

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Frederick E Lasor	Carol A Lasor
State of <u>Ohio</u>) ss County of <u>Athens</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me of By: Frederick E Lasor and Carol A Lasor. Signature: Notary Public My Commission Expires: 0412312024	n the 25th day of Algust, 2022
	COMMISSION ECONOMISSION ECONOMI

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	arcel Numbe 4-501 - 022	er(s)					\wedge
b) c)							\ \
2. Type of Pro	perty:		•				\ \
a.⊟ Vacan	t Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. F	Res.	FOR I	RECORDER	RS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo	/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		Book_		Pa	ge:\
e.⊟ Apt. Bl	dg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		Date (of Recording	g:	\\
g.□ Agricu □ Other	ltural	h.□ Mobile Home		Notes			
3. a. Total Valu	ue/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$	780,00	00.00		
		osure Only (value of		()	
c. Transfer		• •		780,0	00.00	1	
d. Real Prop	erty Transfe	r Tax Due	\$	3,042.	.00		
4. If Exempti							
		ption per NRS 375.0	190, Section	`\			
b. Explair	Reason for	Exemption:					
5 Partial Inte	rest: Percer	ntage being transfer	red:	<u>%</u>	$\overline{}$	/	
		and acknowledges,			eriury pursi	uant to NRS	375 060
and NRS 375.	110. that the	information provide	d is correct t	to the I	pest of their	information	and belief.
		ocumentation if calle					
		ree that disallowand					
		ult in a penalty of 10					
to NRS 375.03	0, the Buyer	and Seller shall be	jointly and s	everal	ly liable for	any additior	nal amount owed.
	1 4 1	\ \ \ \ \	1	_ \	7		
Signature		10	C	apacit	y <u>A</u>	gent	2 14137
		1 -		\	\		
Signature	\	\	C	apacit	у		
	. \	\					
SELLER (GRA	NTOR) INE	ORMATION	R	IIVER	(GRANTER	E) INFORM	ATION
(F	EQUIRED)	OKINA HON	7	7	(REQU		ATION
	,	asor and Carol A La	sor P	rint Na		Steve Malizi	а
Address: 124	91 Rainbow	Lake Rd.	Α	ddres	s: 3252 Pla	acer Ct.	
City: Athens			C	ity: 🤇	Carson City		
State: OH		Zip: 45701	S	tate:	NV	Zip:	89705
		^					
		UESTING RECORD					
Print Name:		e Company	E	scrow	# 179400	8 KDJ	
Address: 23		n Street, Suite 5A		tate [.]	NV	Zin [,]	89701
uiv⊫ carson	CHV	F F	5	iaie.	IN V	Z ID:	69/UT

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED